

Misc Case 43 of 2024
CIS- 45 of 2024

Dated: 20.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the petitioner/Aggrieved party
Aggrieved party is present before this court.
He is examined on oath, and found sufficient ground to issue summon upon the respondent.
Issue summons upon the respondents accordingly in both ways.
Aggrieved party is directed to file requisite at once.
Fix 03.07.2024 for SR/appearance of the respondents.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia