

Misc Case 43 of 2024
CIS No. 45 of 2024

Order Dated: 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the petitioner and OP is represented by the lawyer.

Witness Krishna Bauri is present before this court. He is examined and her examination in chief is deferred.

Let the matter be fixed for further examination in chief.

Both the parties are submitted to send the matter to the mediation.

The petitioner and the respondent are directed to appear before the Mediator on 22.08.2025

The Mediator should submit his report by **15.09.2025**

Accordingly let the matter be sent to the mediation.

Fix **15.09.2025** for further examination in chief.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia