

Misc . Case 45 of 2024
CIS registration No. 45 of 2024
JO Code No WB 01449

Order Dated: 14 -7-2026

The petitioner has not appeared in this case. As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner .No show cause petition has been filed as yet. It is apparent from the record that repeated opportunities were bestowed upon the petitioner to pursue her cause but for reasons unknown she has not turned up show cause for her absence .

Hence it is

ORDERED

That the case be and same is dismissed for default. The opposite party is discharged from this case .

B.C II is directed to note in accordingly in all concerned registers.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia